
H.—l6. 12
APPENDIX A—continued.

Return showing the Number of Offences reported, the Number of Offences for which Persons
were apprehended or summoned, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st
December, 1910, and Year ending 31st December, 1911—continued.

GO
CD
O

CD
O
"3
°©
CD fHfa

1910.

OaoWo
3

rt ft

II

Ul Cfl W

iC CCg« aw h °

■s* 1
7,

Resuli
c
:s of Cases in which P.
apprehended or sumn
•gesagainst Males ant

separately.)

1911.

'ersons
uoned.
.d Femi

yere

Increi
!Decrei

Numl
Offei
repoi

mse or
ease in
ber of
incos
Drteti.

Offences.
(Chai ;1gs Numberof

Convictionsamongst those
committed
forTrial. ICoinm

for T:
dtted
rial*

Summarily
convicted. Dismii,sed. J 1

CD
OaI M

i

9
G

n
1

M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F.

II
I

Habitual criminal failing to report him-
self

Illegally on premises
Illegally pawning
Incest ..
Indecent exposure or behaviour
Indecent PublicationsAct, offences under
Infants Act, breach of
Introducing liquor into Maori pa
Keeping disorderly houses or brothels
Killing animals with intent to steal the

carcases
Malicious injury to propertyMaliciously killing or maiming animals
Manslaughter
Manslaughter (accessory)
Mischief not otherwise specified in this

return
Murder
Murder, attempted
Neglected and criminal children
Obscene and profane language
Obstructing or resisting police
Obstructing railway-lines
Obstructing railway officers
Obstructing thoroughfares
Opium, smoking or being in possession of
Perjury
Permitting stallion to serve mare in

public place
Personating electors
Poison-laying
Prohibitedimmigrants, unlawfullyland-

ing
Rape
Rape, attempted
Receiving stolen goods
Refusing to quit licensed premises
Rescuing cattle from being impounded
Robbery or extortion
Sending false telegrams
Setting spring 'gun
Shooting with intent
Sly-grog selling]
Smuggling
Sodomy
Sodomy, attempted
Soliciting prostitution
Stamp Act, breach of
Stone-throwing
Stowing away on board ships
Suicide, attempted..
Sureties of the peace
Theft (undescribed)
Theft as a bailee
Theft, attempted
Theft by servants
Theft from dwellings
Theft from the person
Theft of cattle and horses
Theft of dogs
Theft of pigs
Theft of sheep
Theft of post-letters
Threatening letters
Threatening to shoot
Travelling by rail and refusing to pay

fares
Trespass
Unlawfully selling arms to Natives ..
Vagrancy offences not otherwise speci-

fied in this return
Wounding with intent

1 ]

180 137
5
6

378
7

137
5
4

372
7

5
4
14

111 4 21 1
5 '.'.
2

5
1
7
6

43
5

371
1
2

14
29

1

36
27
18

457
20

9
3

55§
I5il

226
;■" 940

224
9

11
57
41
16

35
27
8

i 323
4

33
8
4

ii
3

26
"2

i2 2
1

4
6

22
2

7
516

6
4

445
20

9
3

55

1
6
7
1

410
12

6 28
2
2

3 '.'.
1

14
5
3

55

59

'2 "246 9
2

6
2

203
982
221

14
12
64
46
20
2

5
1

226
905
224

9
11
57
41
15

4
1

1 2
1

1
1

1
129
786
212

• iS
49
38

2

73
52

1

15
55
11

9
11 1 " 1 23 '42

3

ii i
1
8
3
1

5
1
7
5
4
2

8 ..
I

1!
1
1

1
2
2

1
1
2

1
1
2 1

1

13
51

157
33

1
4

5
13
42

126
35

5
13
42

125
35

5
11
12 2 12

108
17

3
5

2
12
11
17

4
8

12 2
2

1
1
1

a 9
31

2
3
1

3
1

3
1

3 " 1 1
1

1
200

5
3
6

71
1

77
47
63
46

2,191
13
12

122
285

49
58
20

1
180

13
l<3|2
64

178
3
6
2

64

1 i()7
3

ie 45 9
1

20
2"s

1 1
1 2 !! 3

57 "l 4
7
1115

33
55
21

2,341
7

18
109
215

65
40
12
6

26
16

115
33
55
21

1,749
6

18
107
164
55
33
10
6

23
16

94
33
38
11

1,300
5
14

65
88
18
4
5
1
2

i 20 38
1 '6 7

10
198

3 1 '.'. 14
8

25126
1

3
27
53
23
24

2
3
12
13

ii

6
1

91

8
5

1
6
12
13
5
3
2
9
2

:>:s

1

104 "7
24
45 6
13
17

7

"e

150

6

i<3

6

i3
70

is
8

20
12

1
3

33

i
2
6

13 1

6
6
4"1

3
39

3
39

i 2
36

1 '.'. "l
3 6

137 70
2

684

70
1

679
i
2

56 13 1
2

67
745 467 156 44 10 2 !! 61

4 4 4 3 4' " iTotals 25,106 23,492 53 19,501 1,461 1,451 167 673 3737 954 ]1,06124,999 859

Dec. 107


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

