APPENDIX A-continued.

RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF OFFENCES REPORTED, THE NUMBER OF OFFENCES FOR WHICH PERSONS WERE APPREHENDED OR SUMMONED, AND COMPARISON OF CRIME DURING THE YEAR ENDING 31ST DECEMBER, 1910, AND YEAR ENDING 31ST DECEMBER, 1911—continued.

Офенсев.		1910.										Increase of Decrease in		
	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of Offences in which Arrests or Summonses resulted.	Results of Cases in which Persons were apprehended or summoned. (Charges against Males and Females separately.)						Number of Convictions amongst those		Number of Offences reported.		
				Committed for Trials		Summarily convicted.		Dismissed.		committed for Trial.			rse.	
				М.	F.	М.	F.	M.	F.	М.	F.	Increase.	Decrease.	
labitual criminal failing to report him- self	1					••								
llegally on premisesllegally pawning	180	137	137	.:		111	4	21	1				4	
ncest	5	5	5 4	5 4		••	· · ·	::		$\begin{array}{c c} & 5 \\ & 2 \end{array}$	•••	5		
ndecent exposure or behaviour ndecent Publications Act, offences under	371	378	372	14	1	323	14	20				7		
nfants Act, breach of	$\begin{bmatrix} \mathbf{I} \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$		7		• •		3	::			• • •	6	٠.	
ntroducing liquor into Maori pa Leeping disorderly houses or brothels	$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 29 \end{array}$	$\frac{36}{27}$	$\begin{array}{c} 35 \\ 27 \end{array}$	• • •		33 8		2				22		
Cilling animals with intent to steal the	1	18	8		••	4	12	1 4	6			7		
carcases Ialicious injury to property	516	日 457	445	1		410	6	28]					
Maliciously killing or maiming animals	6	20	20	6	• •	12		2			• • •	14	5	
Anslaughter	4	9	9	7	2	••		2	• •	1		5		
dischief not otherwise specified in this		55	55			46		9	::		2	3 55	•	
return furder	6	∰ ∰5	5	4				j				00	•	
furder, attempted	2	1	1	4 1		• •	::	1		$\frac{2}{1}$				
Veglected and criminal children Discene and profane language	203 982	226 940	226	·:		129	73	15	9.			23		
Obstructing or resisting police	982 221	224	$905 \\ 224$	1	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 786 \\ 212 \end{array}$	52 1	55 11	11		.,	3	4	
Obstructing railway-lines	14	9	9			. 9	1		::				•	
Obstructing railway officers	12 64	11 57	11 57		•••	$\frac{10}{49}$		1 8	••	••				
pium, smoking or being in possession of	46	41	41			38		3		•••	• • •			
erjury ermitting stallion to serve mare in	$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 2 \end{array}$	16	15	11	1	2		1		8				
public place	2		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	• •			•••	••			i	
Personating electors	1	1 2	1	1	••									
rohibited immigrants, unlawfully land-	1	2	$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		$\frac{1}{2}$					••	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{vmatrix}$	• •	
ing	_	ي ا				_					•••	1	• •	
Rape, attempted	$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 13 \end{bmatrix}$	$\begin{array}{c c} & 5 \\ & 13 \end{array}$	5 13	5 11			::	2	::	4 8		• • •		
Receiving stolen goods	51	42	42	12	2	12	3	12	1	12	$\cdot \cdot \cdot_2$		• •	
Refusing to quit licensed premises Rescuing cattle from being impounded	157 33	$\frac{126}{35}$	125 35		• •	108	5	11 17	1 1	•••			3	
Robbery or extortion	1											2	• •	
Sending false telegrams	4	3	$\frac{3}{1}$	3	••		• • •	• • •		3				
hooting with intent	1					• • •	::	::	1 ::	• • •		1	• • •	
Sy-grog selling	200	180 #3	178 3	1		107	16	45	9			::	2	
odomy	3	6	6	5	•• ••	3		ï		$\cdot \cdot \cdot_2$		3		
Soliciting prostitution	6	2	2	1	٠.	1			٠				••	
stamp Act, breach of	$\begin{bmatrix} 71 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	· 64	64	· · ·		• • •	57	::	7	••		• • •		
tone-throwing	77	115	115			94	i	20			• • •	38		
towing away on board ships	47 63	33 55	33 55	i	· · ·	33 38	6	1	3		• •		1	
Sureties of the peace	46	21	-21			11		10		.,1	• • •		2	
'heft (undescribed)	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,191\\13 \end{bmatrix}$	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,341\\7\end{bmatrix}$	1,749 6	126	11	1,300	91	198	23	104	7	150	٠.	
Cheft, attempted	12	18	18	3		14		i				6		
Cheft by servants	$\begin{array}{c} 122 \\ 285 \end{array}$	$\frac{109}{215}$	$\begin{array}{c} 107 \\ 164 \end{array}$	27 53	6	65	8	6	1	24			i	
Theft from the person	49	65	55	23	1	88 18	5	12 13		$\begin{array}{c c} 45 \\ 13 \end{array}$	6	i6	7	
Theft of cattle and horses	58	40	33	24		4		5		17			i	
Theft of dogs	20	12 6	10 6	2 3	• •	5 1		3 2	•••	2		٠		
heft of sheep	20	26	23	12		$\hat{2}$		9		6		6 6	• •	
Theft of post-letters	$\begin{bmatrix} 12 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	16	16	13	1	••		2		13	1	4		
'hreatening to shoot	3	3	3	ï	• • • •	2				 I				
ravelling by rail and refusing to pay fares	33	39	39		••	36		3				6		
respass	137	70	70			56	١	13	1				€	
Inlawfully selling arms to Natives	745	2	1	1	••							2	٠.	
Vagrancy offences not otherwise speci- fied in this return	745	684	679	2	••	467	156	44	10	2	• •		ϵ	
Wounding with intent		4	4	4	• •			٠.		3		4		
Totals 2	25,106	24,999	23,492	859	53	19,501	1 461	1,451		673				
	-,100	,000	20, 202	000	J	±0,001	1,401	r, æði	101	073	37	954	1,06	